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Dear Parents and Carers,  
 
Queen Katherine School Visit 
Year Five had a brilliant time today at Queen Katherine’s School 
in Kendal. The pupils completed two brilliant workshops 
entitled hands on Science and Duke of Edinburgh Team 
Building. In Science, the pupils used Bunsen burners and 
worked with chemicals! For the Team Building session, the 
pupils worked together to complete a range of exciting outdoor 
challenges.  
 
Thank you to the QKS staff for organising the day and to Miss Harrison and Miss Helm for accompanying the pupils 
on the trip.  
 
Parking 
We are starting to receive more frequent messages from members of our local community in regard to parking at 
drop off and pick up time. Can I please ask again that you all park considerately and do not in any circumstance use 
anyone’s drive way to turn round.  
 
Thank you for your understanding with this important matter.  
 

School Uniform 
Thank you so much to the PTA for organising the second hand uniform shop. If you would like to see what uniform 
we currently have available please visit our school website by clicking on the link below. Also, the PTA will be running 
a uniform stall at our upcoming Sports Day.   
 
https://oldhuttonschool.org.uk/key-information/uniform 
 
National Online Safety 
This week’s National Online Safety guide is all about Anime. Attached to this email is a guide explaining what anime 
is and information on its potential dangers.   
 
To sign up for your own free National Online Safety account please follow the link below.  
 
https://nationalcollege.com/enrol/old-hutton-cofe-school 
 
Thanks for your continued support. 
 
Nick  
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Key Dates  
Event Date  
Welcome Evening for Year 6 Pupils and Parents attending 
QES 

Thursday 22nd June at 6pm at QES 

Induction Morning for Year 6 pupils attending QES Monday 3rd July at QES 
Open Night Thursday 6th July 3.20pm – 5.30pm 
Sports Day Tuesday 11th July at 5pm  
Break up for Summer  Wednesday 19th July at 2pm  

 
Notes from the PTA 
Fathers Day Sale report  
Jen and Kelly ran a very successful stall selling £330 worth of gifts. (some ious … please settle soon that really helps 
us). The children really enjoyed choosing their gifts.  
Thanks Jen and Kelly. 
 
Bags to School 
Raised £155!  
Thanks to all and keep clearing we will run this again in autumn. 
Thanks Liz Bayman for organising.  
 
Pre loved uniform  
Hazel will run a stall at sports night on July 11th.  
She has also just updated the spreadsheet (see attachment in email).  
Thanks Hazel. 
 
Thanks to all for your support. 
Aileen Wright 
 
School Year dates 2022-23 
  
Summer Term 2023 
Monday 17th April – Wednesday 19th July 
  
School Year dates 2023-24 
  
Autumn Term 2023 
Staff training day Monday 4th September & Tuesday 5th September 
Wednesday 6th September – Tuesday 19th December 
Half Term Holiday: Monday 23rd October – Friday 27th October 
  
Spring Term 2024 
Staff training day Tuesday 2nd January 
Wednesday 3rd January – Thursday 28th March 
Half Term Holiday: Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February 
  
Summer Term 2024 
Staff training day Monday 15th April 
Tuesday 16th April – Friday 19th July 
Early May Bank Holiday: Monday 6th May 
Half Term Holiday: Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May 


